South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 05:50:07 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3123 General Bill, By R. Smith and Kelley
Similar (H 3231)

A Bill to amend Section 56-10-45, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the confiscation of motor
vehicle registration certificates and license plates, so as to delete certain provisions regarding the confiscation of motor vehicle
registration certificates and plates and provisions regarding the reinstatement fee, the per diem fine, and other monetary
penalties; and to repeal Sections 38-77-175 and 56-7-12, relating to verification of automobile insurance coverage upon the
issuance of a traffic ticket.

12/21/94
12/21/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
04/19/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95

04/27/95
04/27/95
04/27/95
04/28/95
05/01/95
05/01/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time HJ-45

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-45

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 27, 1995 HJ-46

Amended HJ-18

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-22

Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-26
Objection by Rep. Scott, Inabinett, Williams, Moody-Lawrence, Lloyd, Anderson & Breeland
HJ-27

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Scott, Williams, Breeland & Anderson HJ-52

Read second time HJ-52

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17

Page 1 of 1



