

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3123 General Bill, By R. Smith and Kelley

Similar (H 3231)

A Bill to amend Section 56-10-45, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the confiscation of motor vehicle registration certificates and license plates, so as to delete certain provisions regarding the confiscation of motor vehicle registration certificates and plates and provisions regarding the reinstatement fee, the per diem fine, and other monetary penalties; and to repeal Sections 38-77-175 and 56-7-12, relating to verification of automobile insurance coverage upon the issuance of a traffic ticket.

12/21/94	House	Prefiled
12/21/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-45
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-45
04/19/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-6
04/26/95	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 27, 1995 HJ-46
04/27/95	House	Amended HJ-18
04/27/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-22
04/27/95	House	Reconsider vote whereby debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 2, 1995 HJ-26
04/27/95	House	Objection by Rep. Scott, Inabinett, Williams, Moody-Lawrence, Lloyd, Anderson & Breeland HJ-27
04/27/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Scott, Williams, Breeland & Anderson HJ-52
04/27/95	House	Read second time HJ-52
04/27/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-52
04/28/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17